
Snohomish County Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12022-0199

Status:Type: Motion Approved

File created: In control:2/23/2022 General Legislative Session

On agenda: Final action:3/23/2022 3/23/2022

Title: Motion 22-101, approving a contract with James G. Murphy Co. to provide surplus equipment and
materials auctioneering services for Snohomish County

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections: 3.04.140 (1) - Award, execution, by whom

Attachments: 1. Motion 22-101, 2. Staff Report, 3. Contract - SIGNED, 4. Certificate of Insurance, 5. Motion
Assignment Slip

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedGeneral Legislative Session3/23/2022 1 Pass

Moved to the GLS Consent AgendaPublic Works and Infrastructure
Committee

3/15/2022 1

AssignedAdministrative Session3/7/2022 1

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:
Motion 22-101, approving a contract with James G. Murphy Co. to provide surplus equipment and materials
auctioneering services for Snohomish County
DEPARTMENT:  Facilities and Fleet

ORIGINATOR:  Roy Scalf

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION:  Approve - Ken Klein

PURPOSE: Approval of the contract between James G. Murphy Co. and Snohomish County to provide
auctioneering services primarily for surplussed vehicles and equipment.

BACKGROUND:


 

The current contract with James G. Murphy Co. for auctioneering services expired 12/31/2021.
 

 
Through RFP 025-21DW

 
James G. Murphy Co., Inc. was

 
again selected as the best firm (price and 

 
 

service) to provide auctioneering services for Snohomish County for the period January 1,
 
2022 –

 December 31, 2024
 
with two additional one year options.

 
 

Murphy
 
charges

 
7.5

 
percent of the gross sale

 
for their commission

 
to pay their expenses,

 
and the 

estimated fee
 
for their

 
services over the contract period is

 
$188,478.

                  
 

Facilities & Fleet
 
requests the Snohomish County Council to approve and authorize the Snohomish 

County Executive, or designee, to sign the attached auctioneering services contract
 
with James G 

Murphy.
 

Snohomish County Council Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2022-0199, Version: 1


 

The current contract with James G. Murphy Co. for auctioneering services expired 12/31/2021.
 

 
Through RFP 025-21DW

 
James G. Murphy Co., Inc. was

 
again selected as the best firm (price and 

 
 

service) to provide auctioneering services for Snohomish County for the period January 1,
 
2022 –

 December 31, 2024
 
with two additional one year options.

 
 

Murphy
 
charges

 
7.5

 
percent of the gross sale

 
for their commission

 
to pay their expenses,

 
and the 

estimated fee
 
for their

 
services over the contract period is

 
$188,478.

                  
 

Facilities & Fleet
 
requests the Snohomish County Council to approve and authorize the Snohomish 

County Executive, or designee, to sign the attached auctioneering services contract
 
with James G 

Murphy.
 

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:
EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU CURRENT YR 2ND YR 1ST 3 YRS

502 3188609540, Disposition of Fixed Assets $62,826 $62,826 $188,478

TOTAL $62,826 $62,826 $188,478

REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE CURRENT YR 2ND YR 1ST 3 YRS

502 3188609540, Disposition of Fixed Assets $900,500 $900,500 $2,701,500

(Fee amount is net after 7.5 percent sales cost)

TOTAL $900,500 $900,500 $2,701,500

DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES:  Click or tap here to enter text.

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
ORIGINAL X CONTRACT# AMOUNT $62,826
AMENDMENT CONTRACT# AMOUNT

Contract Period
ORIGINAL START 01/01/2022 END 12/31/2024

AMENDMENT START END

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS:  Approved as to form by DPA Lyndsey Downs.
Reviewed/approved by Risk and Finance.

Snohomish County Council Printed on 7/4/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

