
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
MOTION NO. 22-101 

 
APPROVING A CONTRACT WITH JAMES G. MURPHY CO.  

TO PROVIDE SURPLUS EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS AUCTIONEERING 
SERVICES FOR SNOHOMISH COUNTY  

 
 
 WHEREAS, the James G. Murphy Co. was selected via a competitive bidding 
process, RFP 025-21DW, to provide auctioneering services for the County; and   
  

WHEREAS, the James G. Murphy Co. has provided surplus equipment and 
materials auctioneering services for the County since the early 1990s; and  
 

WHEREAS, the contract provides the Equipment Replacement and Revolving 
(ER&R) Fund monies from the sale of surplus equipment and materials, and these 
funds are credited to departments’ ER&R fund reserves for future equipment 
replacement;  
 

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council authorizes 
the Snohomish County Executive to sign the contract with the James G. Murphy Co. in 
the estimated amount of $188,478 for furnishing auctioneering services through 
December 31, 2024. 
 

DATED this 23rd day of March, 2022. 
 
 

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 
 
 
       
Council Chair 

 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
      
Asst. Clerk of the Council 


